
Ohio State (14-17-3; 8-17-3-3) -vs- Bemidji State (13-15-4; 11-13-4-2)
2/19/2011 at Bemidji, Minn

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/19/2011
Start: 2:07 pm
Time: 2:13
Attendance: 430
Location: Bemidji, Minn
Officials: Referee: Jay Mendel; Referee: Shawn Thilie; Assistant:
Todd Plackner; Assistant: Ron Laituri; Scorer: Eric Story

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Ohio State 0 0 1 0 1
Bemidji State 1 0 0 0 1

OSU: Spooner, Natalie (1)
BSU: Erickson, Emily (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type OSU BSU
1st 07:30 BSU Erickson, Emily Cody, Erin, Vichorek, Montana PP 0 1
3rd 06:50 OSU Spooner, Natalie Tarr, Ally, Feste, Melissa EV 1 1

Ohio State Power Plays Bemidji State Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 12:31 14:31 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 17:17 18:19 01:02 2 1 --
3rd 16:50 18:50 02:00 0 1 --

05:02 3 2 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:03 07:30 00:27 4 0 PPG
1st 12:50 14:50 02:00 2 0 --
1st 19:46 01:46 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 19:17 00:19 01:02 0 0 --

05:29 7 0 1/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st OSU Spooner, Natalie 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 07:03 PP
1st OSU Mancuso, Christina 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 12:50 PP
1st OSU Wild, Kelly 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 19:46 PP
2nd BSU Hatheway, Jamie 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:31 PP
2nd BSU Duellman, Allie 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 17:17 PP
2nd OSU Theut, Kim 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:19 PP
3rd OSU Feste, Melissa 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 12:08
3rd BSU Williams, Lauren 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:08
3rd BSU Bauerfeld, Annie 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 16:50 PP



Individual
Ohio State 1

Bemidji State 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Steffes, Lisa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 Carlson, Brittany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 1
4 Tarr, Ally 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 1
5 Spooner, Natalie 1 0 3 2 4 0 9 +1 10-19 1-2 2

D 6 Bishop, Teal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Kilpatrick, Jenna 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 - - 0
8 Wild, Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
10 Feste, Melissa 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 +1 - 1-2 2

RW 11 McIntosh, Laura 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3-8 - 0
13 Marcotte, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 3
14 Allis, Becky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 5
15 Tuominen, Minttu 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3-12 - 0
17 Rizzo, Liz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Boskovich, Amanda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Mancuso, Christina 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 1-2 1

C 21 Theut, Kim 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 6-16 1-2 0
LW 23 Hollowell, Tina 0 0 1 3 0 0 4 0 - - 0

24 Nelson, Sandy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 2
D 27 Svedin, Annie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2

Totals 1 2 9 8 7 1 25 5 22-56 5-10 19

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Williams, Abby 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -1 1-2 - 0
8 Johnson, Erin 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 3-4 - 1
9 Bauerfeld, Annie 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 5-7 1-2 0

RW 10 Erickson, Emily 1 0 2 1 3 0 6 0 6-11 - 1
LW 13 Cody, Erin 0 1 1 1 2 0 4 0 - - 0
D 14 Wheelhouse, Erika 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 0 - - 3
C 15 Wheelhouse, Marlee 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 4-11 - 0

16 Thurston, MacKenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 6-8 - 0
17 Lundquist, Sadie 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 8-11 - 0
19 Dusik, Tess 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0
22 Williams, Lauren 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0
23 Arola, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
24 Ehlert, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
25 Vichorek, Montana 0 1 3 1 0 1 5 -1 - - 3
28 Duellman, Allie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
29 Lieder, Kimberly 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0

G 88 Tomcikova, Zuzana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 91 Hatheway, Jamie 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0

92 McKnight, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
Totals 1 2 11 8 18 1 38 -5 34-56 4-8 10

Ohio State Goalkeeping Bemidji State Goalkeeping

Ohio State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1 Steffes, Lisa 65:00 1 0 10 8 18 1 37
Totals 1 0 10 8 18 1 37

Bemidji State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

88 Tomcikova, Zuzana 65:00 1 0 9 8 6 1 24
Totals 1 0 9 8 6 1 24

Ohio State Faceoffs Bemidji State Faceoffs



# Player W L
5 Spooner, Natalie 10 9
21 Theut, Kim 6 10
11 McIntosh, Laura 3 5
15 Tuominen, Minttu 3 9
19 Mancuso, Christina 0 1

Totals 22 34

# Player W L
17 Lundquist, Sadie 8 3
10 Erickson, Emily 6 5
16 Thurston, MacKenzie 6 2
9 Bauerfeld, Annie 5 2
15 Wheelhouse, Marlee 4 7
8 Johnson, Erin 3 1
3 Williams, Abby 1 1
23 Arola, Molly 1 0
92 McKnight, Emily 0 1

Totals 34 22



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Steffes, Lisa at goalie for OSU.
0-0 [00:00] Tomcikova, Zuzana at goalie for BSU.
0-0 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by OSU.
0-0 Shot by OSU Hollowell, Tina MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone D.
0-0 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by OSU.
0-0 [01:38].
0-0 Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Thurston, MacKenzie won by BSU.
0-0 Shot by OSU Theut, Kim MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone C.
0-0 Shot by OSU Theut, Kim MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone A.
0-0 Shot by OSU Theut, Kim WIDE Zone C.
0-0 Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone C.
0-0 [03:34].
0-0 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Erickson, Emily won by BSU.
0-0 [04:00].
0-0 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Thurston, MacKenzie won by BSU.
0-0 Shot by BSU Johnson, Erin MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone E.
0-0 Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie WIDE Zone B.
0-0 Shot by BSU Erickson, Emily MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
0-0 [06:22].
0-0 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Thurston, MacKenzie won by OSU.
0-0 Shot by BSU Williams, Abby MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone C.
0-0 Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie BLOCKED by Vichorek, Montana Zone D.
0-0 [07:03] Penalty on Spooner, Natalie OSU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP BSU [07:03] Start power play for BSU.
0-0 PP BSU Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Bauerfeld, Annie won by BSU.
0-0 PP BSU Shot by BSU Bauerfeld, Annie MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone E.
0-0 PP BSU Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Erickson, Emily won by OSU.
0-0 PP BSU Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone D.
0-0 PP BSU Shot by BSU Cody, Erin MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.

0-0 PP BSU

[07:30] GOAL by BSU Erickson, Emily (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY) Zone A, Assist by Cody, Erin and Vichorek, Montana, On
ice for BSU: Erickson, Emily; Cody, Erin; Vichorek, Montana; Johnson, Erin; Bauerfeld, Annie, On ice for OSU: McIntosh,
Laura; Wild, Kelly; Carlson, Brittany; Theut, Kim, goal number 15 for season.
Ohio State 0, Bemidji State 1

0-1 PP BSU [07:30] End power play for BSU,.
0-1 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Thurston, MacKenzie won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Thurston, MacKenzie BLOCKED by Marcotte, Madison Zone B.
0-1 [08:07].
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Lundquist, Sadie won by OSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone D.
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone C.
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by OSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Hatheway, Jamie MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone D.
0-1 [10:44].
0-1 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Lundquist, Sadie won by BSU.
0-1 [11:31].
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by OSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU Kilpatrick, Jenna MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone D.
0-1 [12:25].
0-1 Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs McKnight, Emily won by OSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU Kilpatrick, Jenna MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone F.
0-1 Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Arola, Molly won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU Nelson, Sandy WIDE Zone D.
0-1 Shot by OSU Wild, Kelly BLOCKED by Arola, Molly Zone F.
0-1 [12:50] Penalty on Mancuso, Christina OSU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-1 PP BSU [12:50] Start power play for BSU.
0-1 PP BSU Faceoff McIntosh, Laura vs Bauerfeld, Annie won by BSU.
0-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone E.



0-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Dusik, Tess MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone C.
0-1 PP BSU Faceoff McIntosh, Laura vs Lundquist, Sadie won by BSU.
0-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Marlee WIDE Zone E.
0-1 PP BSU [14:50] Mancuso, Christina (OSU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP BSU [14:50] End power play for BSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Erika BLOCKED by Spooner, Natalie Zone D.
0-1 Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone C.
0-1 Shot by OSU Tuominen, Minttu MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone F.
0-1 [17:47].
0-1 Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Thurston, MacKenzie won by BSU.
0-1 [18:14].
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Erickson, Emily won by BSU.
0-1 [18:52].
0-1 Faceoff McIntosh, Laura vs Lundquist, Sadie won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU McIntosh, Laura WIDE Zone D.
0-1 [19:46] Penalty on Wild, Kelly OSU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP BSU [19:46] Start power play for BSU.
0-1 PP BSU Faceoff Mancuso, Christina vs Bauerfeld, Annie won by BSU.
0-1 PP BSU End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-1 PP BSU Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-1 PP BSU Faceoff McIntosh, Laura vs Erickson, Emily won by BSU.
0-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Erika MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone E.
0-1 PP BSU [01:46] Wild, Kelly (OSU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP BSU [01:46] End power play for BSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU McIntosh, Laura MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone A.
0-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Erika BLOCKED by Nelson, Sandy Zone F.
0-1 Shot by BSU Johnson, Erin MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone C.
0-1 Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone E.
0-1 Shot by BSU Lundquist, Sadie WIDE Zone A.
0-1 Shot by BSU Bauerfeld, Annie WIDE Zone A.
0-1 Shot by BSU Bauerfeld, Annie BLOCKED by Nelson, Sandy Zone B.
0-1 [05:00].
0-1 Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU Mancuso, Christina MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone B.
0-1 Shot by BSU Erickson, Emily WIDE Zone A.
0-1 Shot by BSU Erickson, Emily BLOCKED by Feste, Melissa Zone F.
0-1 Shot by OSU McIntosh, Laura MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone F.
0-1 [06:44].
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Thurston, MacKenzie won by OSU.
0-1 [06:59].
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Thurston, MacKenzie won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Williams, Lauren MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone C.
0-1 Shot by BSU Dusik, Tess MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
0-1 [09:15].
0-1 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Johnson, Erin won by BSU.
0-1 [09:44].
0-1 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Lundquist, Sadie won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU McIntosh, Laura BLOCKED by Wheelhouse, Erika Zone F.
0-1 Shot by OSU Hollowell, Tina MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone A.
0-1 Shot by OSU Hollowell, Tina MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone A.
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Erickson, Emily won by OSU.
0-1 [10:38].
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Erickson, Emily won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Marlee WIDE Zone F.
0-1 [11:34].
0-1 Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by OSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU Mancuso, Christina WIDE Zone B.
0-1 [12:31] Penalty on Hatheway, Jamie BSU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP OSU [12:31] Start power play for OSU.
0-1 PP OSU Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Bauerfeld, Annie won by OSU.
0-1 PP OSU Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie WIDE Zone A.



0-1 PP OSU Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone D.
0-1 PP OSU Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Johnson, Erin won by OSU.
0-1 PP OSU Shot by OSU McIntosh, Laura WIDE Zone D.
0-1 PP OSU [14:31] Hatheway, Jamie (BSU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP OSU [14:31] End power play for OSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Erickson, Emily BLOCKED by Spooner, Natalie Zone D.
0-1 Shot by BSU Erickson, Emily MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone B.
0-1 Shot by OSU Wild, Kelly WIDE Zone E.
0-1 Shot by BSU Duellman, Allie BLOCKED by Svedin, Annie Zone D.
0-1 Shot by BSU Bauerfeld, Annie MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone B.
0-1 [16:54].
0-1 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by BSU.
0-1 [17:17] Penalty on Duellman, Allie BSU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-1 PP OSU [17:17] Start power play for OSU.
0-1 PP OSU Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Bauerfeld, Annie won by BSU.
0-1 PP OSU Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone B.
0-1 PP OSU Shot by OSU Hollowell, Tina MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone A.
0-1 PP OSU Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Bauerfeld, Annie won by BSU.
0-1 PP OSU Shot by BSU Cody, Erin MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
0-1 PP OSU Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana WIDE Zone F.
0-1 PP OSU [18:19] Penalty on Theut, Kim OSU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP OSU [18:19] End power play for OSU.
0-1 Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Erickson, Emily won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Erika BLOCKED by Allis, Becky Zone B.
0-1 Shot by OSU Feste, Melissa BLOCKED by Vichorek, Montana Zone D.
0-1 [19:17] Duellman, Allie (BSU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP BSU [19:17] Start power play for BSU.
0-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana BLOCKED by Carlson, Brittany Zone F.
0-1 PP BSU End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

0-1 PP BSU Start of 3rd period [00:00].
0-1 PP BSU Faceoff McIntosh, Laura vs Bauerfeld, Annie won by OSU.
0-1 PP BSU [00:19] Theut, Kim (OSU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP BSU [00:19] End power play for BSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Erika MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone E.
0-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Erika MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
0-1 [01:30].
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Williams, Abby won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone C.
0-1 Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana WIDE Zone D.
0-1 Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana BLOCKED by Mancuso, Christina Zone E.
0-1 [02:50].
0-1 Faceoff McIntosh, Laura vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by OSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU Bishop, Teal BLOCKED by Erickson, Emily Zone E.
0-1 Shot by OSU Svedin, Annie BLOCKED by Wheelhouse, Erika Zone D.
0-1 Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone D.
0-1 [03:46].
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Thurston, MacKenzie won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Williams, Abby MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
0-1 Shot by BSU Williams, Abby WIDE Zone A.
0-1 Shot by OSU Feste, Melissa MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone C.
0-1 [04:25].
0-1 Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Johnson, Erin won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by OSU Theut, Kim BLOCKED by Johnson, Erin Zone D.
0-1 Shot by OSU Kilpatrick, Jenna MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone A.
0-1 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Erickson, Emily won by BSU.
0-1 Shot by BSU Erickson, Emily MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
0-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Marlee MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
0-1 Shot by BSU Cody, Erin WIDE Zone A.
0-1 Shot by BSU Erickson, Emily MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.



0-1

[06:50] GOAL by OSU Spooner, Natalie Zone A, Assist by Tarr, Ally and Feste, Melissa, On ice for OSU: Spooner, Natalie;
Tarr, Ally; Feste, Melissa; Carlson, Brittany; Nelson, Sandy, On ice for BSU: Lieder, Kimberly; Williams, Lauren; Thurston,
MacKenzie; Williams, Abby; Vichorek, Montana, goal number 26 for season.
Ohio State 1, Bemidji State 1

1-1 Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Lundquist, Sadie won by BSU.
1-1 [07:25].
1-1 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Lundquist, Sadie won by BSU.
1-1 Shot by OSU Theut, Kim MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone C.
1-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Marlee BLOCKED by Svedin, Annie Zone E.
1-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Marlee MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone D.
1-1 Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone F.
1-1 [10:26].
1-1 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Lundquist, Sadie won by BSU.
1-1 Shot by BSU Lieder, Kimberly MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
1-1 Shot by BSU Bauerfeld, Annie WIDE Zone A.
1-1 [11:17].
1-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Erickson, Emily won by OSU.
1-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Marlee MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
1-1 Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana BLOCKED by Feste, Melissa Zone D.
1-1 Shot by BSU Lieder, Kimberly BLOCKED by Tarr, Ally Zone E.
1-1 Shot by BSU Cody, Erin MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
1-1 [12:08] Penalty on Feste, Melissa OSU 2 minutes for HOLDING.
1-1 [12:08] Penalty on Williams, Lauren BSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-1 Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Lundquist, Sadie won by OSU.
1-1 Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana BLOCKED by Allis, Becky Zone E.
1-1 Shot by OSU Svedin, Annie WIDE Zone A.
1-1 Shot by OSU McIntosh, Laura BLOCKED by Wheelhouse, Erika Zone D.
1-1 Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie WIDE Zone F.
1-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Erika MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone F.
1-1 Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by OSU.
1-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Marlee MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
1-1 [14:08] Feste, Melissa (OSU) penalty complete.
1-1 [14:08] Williams, Lauren (BSU) penalty complete.
1-1 Shot by BSU Cody, Erin MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone B.
1-1 Shot by BSU Duellman, Allie BLOCKED by Allis, Becky Zone F.
1-1 Shot by BSU Williams, Lauren BLOCKED by Marcotte, Madison Zone C.
1-1 Shot by BSU Johnson, Erin BLOCKED by Allis, Becky Zone E.
1-1 Shot by BSU Johnson, Erin WIDE Zone E.
1-1 [16:21].
1-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Lundquist, Sadie won by BSU.
1-1 Shot by BSU Lundquist, Sadie MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
1-1 Shot by BSU Johnson, Erin MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
1-1 Shot by BSU Bauerfeld, Annie MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone A.
1-1 [16:50] Penalty on Bauerfeld, Annie BSU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP OSU [16:50] Start power play for OSU.
1-1 PP OSU Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Williams, Abby won by OSU.
1-1 PP OSU Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie WIDE Zone D.
1-1 PP OSU Shot by OSU Svedin, Annie WIDE Zone D.
1-1 PP OSU Faceoff Tuominen, Minttu vs Johnson, Erin won by BSU.
1-1 PP OSU Shot by BSU Erickson, Emily MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone C.
1-1 PP OSU Faceoff Theut, Kim vs Erickson, Emily won by OSU.
1-1 PP OSU Shot by BSU Erickson, Emily WIDE Zone A.
1-1 PP OSU [18:50] Bauerfeld, Annie (BSU) penalty complete.
1-1 PP OSU [18:50] End power play for OSU.
1-1 Shot by BSU Lundquist, Sadie MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone C.
1-1 Shot by BSU Erickson, Emily BLOCKED by Marcotte, Madison Zone C.
1-1 Shot by BSU Wheelhouse, Marlee WIDE Zone C.
1-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #4 Plays

1-1 Start of OT period [00:00].
1-1 Faceoff McIntosh, Laura vs Wheelhouse, Marlee won by BSU.
1-1 Shot by OSU Kilpatrick, Jenna BLOCKED by Ehlert, Alex Zone F.



1-1 Shot by BSU Bauerfeld, Annie BLOCKED by Allis, Becky Zone F.
1-1 Shot by BSU Williams, Abby WIDE Zone A.
1-1 Shot by BSU Vichorek, Montana MISSED, save Steffes, Lisa Zone F.
1-1 Shot by OSU Feste, Melissa MISSED, save Tomcikova, Zuzana Zone A.
1-1 [04:10].
1-1 Faceoff Spooner, Natalie vs Erickson, Emily won by OSU.
1-1 Shot by OSU Spooner, Natalie BLOCKED by Vichorek, Montana Zone D.
1-1 [04:40].
1-1 Timeout Bemidji State
1-1 Faceoff McIntosh, Laura vs Lundquist, Sadie won by OSU.
1-1 [05:00].
1-1 SHOOTOUT attempt by OSU Spooner, Natalie MADE [Tomcikova, Zuzana].
1-1 SHOOTOUT attempt by BSU Cody, Erin MISSED [Steffes, Lisa].
1-1 SHOOTOUT attempt by OSU McIntosh, Laura MISSED [Tomcikova, Zuzana].
1-1 SHOOTOUT attempt by BSU Johnson, Erin MISSED [Steffes, Lisa].
1-1 SHOOTOUT attempt by OSU Tarr, Ally MISSED [Tomcikova, Zuzana].
1-1 SHOOTOUT attempt by BSU Bauerfeld, Annie MISSED [Steffes, Lisa].


